Code Wattage Dimensions (mm) Cut out (mm)
AT9087/12/WH/TRI	 12W H55 / Ø145  Ø120-130
AT9087/16/WH/TRI	 16W H58 / Ø170  Ø150-160
AT9087/24/WH/TRI	 24W H60 / Ø190 Ø160-170
AT9087/30/WH/TRI	 30W H60 / Ø228 Ø200-210
Voltage 230V~ 50Hz
Light colour options Warm white Cool white Daylight
Colour temperature 3000K 4000K 5700K
Lumen output
12W 1540lm 1640lm 1600lm
16W 1840lm 2040lm 2000lm
24W 2770lm 3050lm 3000lm
30W 3860lm 4120lm 4100lm
Colour Rendering Index >80
Beam Angle 60°
Dimmable Yes*
Warranty 3 Years
Working Temperature -10°C – 40 °C
IP Rating IP44 (front face) IP40 (behind ceiling)
IC Rating IC-4    IC-F (NZ)
Electrical classification Class II
Wiring Flex and Plug
C
lic
k
Isolate mains power
1 A
Cut hole in desired position.
Cut out depends on extension plate diameter.
B
2 3
4 5
6 7
Code Description
AT9087/DRIVER/12 12W LED Driver Constant Current Dimmable
30-40Vdc 300mA
AT9087/DRIVER/16 16W LED Driver Constant Current Dimmable
30-40Vdc 400mA
AT9087/DRIVER/24 24W LED Driver Constant Current Dimmable
30-40Vdc 600mA
AT9087/DRIVER/30 30W LED Driver Constant Current Dimmable
30-40Vdc 750mA
HCB
MIC
SCI SCB
Combustible building
structure member
HCB: 0mm MIC: 0mm SCB: 0mm SCI: 0mm SCG: 0mm
HCB: 25mm MIC: 10mm SCB: 25mm SCI: 15mm